OP \$40.00 87830184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM480217

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fast Pace Medical Clinic, PLLC		06/28/2018	professional limited liability company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FPMCM, LLC	
Street Address:	5141 Virginia Way, Suite 390	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87830184	FAST PACE CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-634-9502

Email: jordan@partridgepartnerspc.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan Arnot Leahey

Address Line 1: 321 NORTH CLARK STREET, STE 720

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Arnot Leahey
SIGNATURE:	/jordanarnotleahey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=18-0628 - 87830184 FPC (design) - TM Assignment signed#page1.tif source=18-0628 - 87830184 FPC (design) - TM Assignment signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is dated and made effective as of the 28th day of June, 2018 between Fast Pace Medical Clinic, PLLC, a Tennessee professional limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5141 Virginia Way, Suite 390, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 ("Assignor"), and FPMCM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5141 Virginia Way, Suite 390, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 ("Assignee"), a successor of Assignor's business.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark (the "FAST PACE CONNECT & Design" mark, or the "Mark") in connection with the following services: "virtual medical services including patient care by medical professionals via telephone, internet, website, mobile device, or video; telemedicine; virtual medical clinics; medical services offered in or from a remote, mobile or temporary on-site location";

Fast Pace

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal application for the Mark filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, Application No. 87/830,184, filed on March 12, 2018 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Application;

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor acknowledge and agree that the beneficial ownership of the Mark has been held by the Assignee at all times for income tax purposes pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Management Services Agreement, entered into as of January 18, 2017, by and between the Assignee and Assignor, and accordingly, Assignee and Assignor shall disregard the Assignment contemplated by this agreement for income tax purposes;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/830,184, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Application thereof. The Application is being assigned as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0692 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date identified herein.

Fast Pace Medical Clinic, PLLC

Name: David W. Miles

Title: Treasurer

FPMCM, LLC

Name: David W. Miles

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 07/02/2018